# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record the attached document

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tarek A. El Moselhy	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Address: New Orchard Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, Asmonla
	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP Code: 10504
Assignment	Share County 10001
Other:	Country: United States
_	
Execution Date: March 30, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or parent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, in A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
12/059,163	
·	 
	ached? Tyes No  6. Total number of applications
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	and/or patents involved: 1
concouning coordinate suceds to manage	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Jerry Stanton	
Address: Harrington & Smith, LLP	☐ Enclosed
4 Research Drive	Charge deposit account
	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
Ciry: Shelton	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1	
9. Statement And Signature:	· · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached	
document is either an original document or offue gopy of the original document.	
Jerry Stanton	March 31, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4
	Page 1 of 3.
	**************************************

Docket No.: YOR920070625US1

For ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

## (1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Elfadel

Ibrahim

М.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Corflandt Manor, New York

Syria

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 27 Sassinoro Boulevard, Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567

## (2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

El Moselhy

Tarek

Д.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Cambridge, Massachusetts

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 286 Vassar Street, Apt. F-4, Cambridge, MA 02139

Egypt

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

#### ASSIGNEE:

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method And System For The Calculation Of The Sensitivities Of An Electrical Parameter Of An Integrated Circuit

> PATENT REEL: 020731 FRAME: 0383

Ibrahim M. Elfadel

Assignor Name:

HARRINGTON & SMITH

MAR. 31. 2008 3:24PM

PATENT REEL: 020731 FRAME: 0384

Date

NO. 611

Docket No.: YOR920070625US1

(2) T. Moselw

Assignor Name: Tarek A. El Moselhy

03/30/2008

Date

PATENT REEL: 020731 FRAME: 0385

**RECORDED: 03/31/2008**